May 2006 Rev 3 1/24
24
STP04CM596
4-Bit constant current for power-LED
LED sink driver
General features
■ 4 constant current output channels
■ Adjustable output current through one external

(Exposed pad)
Order codes
Part Number Package Packaging
STP04C596B1R DIP-24 25 parts per tube
STP04C596M SO-24 (Tube) 50 parts per tube
STP04C596MTR SO-24 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP04C596XTTR TSSOP24 Exposed-Pad (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
Contents STP04CM596
2/24
Contents
1 Internal schematic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin settings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4